

GAHC010242232018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MACApp. 506/2019**

1: SMTI. LALRINKIMI AND 6 ORS.  
W/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

2: MISS LALENGTHANGI  
D/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

3: MISS RAMTHANPUII  
D/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

4: SRI MIMI LALMUANPUIA  
S/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

5: MISS LALLAWMZUALIC  
D/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

6: SRI ALEXMALSAWMLIANA  
S/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA.

7: SRI RODINKIMI  
S/O- LATE VANLALSAWMA. (APPELLANT NOS. 5  
6 AND 7 BEING MINORS ARE REP. BY THEIR MOTHER  
APPELLANT NO.1)  
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL. AND P.O. KANHMUN  
P.S. BAWNGKAWN  
DIST.- MAMIT  
MIZORAM  
PIN- 796441

VERSUS

1: SMTI. TERESA LAMVELI AND ANR  
W/O- SRI SYLVERTAR SAWILAR, R/O- VILL.- VAIRENGTE, ZALEN VENG,  
P.O. GAIRENGTE, P.S. KOLASIB, DIST.- KOLASIB, MIZORAM, PIN- 796101.

2:UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
REP. BY THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER  
SHYMAPRASAD ROAD  
P.O. SILCHAR-1  
DIST.- CACHAR  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M TALUKDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 22-11-2019**

Mr. A. Shakil, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Talukdar, learned counsel for the appellant has made a prayer for listing of the matter after 2 (two) weeks, stating that Mr. M. Talukdar is not well.

The prayer is accepted.

Accordingly, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**